

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बिलासपुर हिमाचल प्रदेश -१७४०३७ a Institute of Medical Sciences, Bilaspur Hima

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174037



<u>https://aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u> E-mail: - <u>helpdesk.rec@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u>

No. AIIMS-BLS(B-I)(02)(05)(Vol-II)/21-494

25, April, 2024

## **ADDENDUM**

With reference to the advertisement No. AIIMS-BLS(B-I)(2)(5)(Vol-II)/21-6303 dated 02.02.2024 and Corrigendum No. AIIMS-BLS(B-I)(2)(5)(Vol-II)/21-6945 dated 28.02.2024 and Addendum No. AIIMS-BLS(B-I)(2)(5)(Vol-II)/21-7492 dated 19.03.2024 for the recruitment of faculty Group-'A' posts in various departments, it is informed to all concerned that the last date of receipt of applications for all the posts of faculty has been extended up to 30.05.2024 (online) and 07.06.2024 (offline).

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. Detailed advertisement containing terms and conditions along with application proforma may be downloaded from Institute's website <a href="https://www.aiimsbilaspur.edu.in.">https://www.aiimsbilaspur.edu.in.</a>

Sd/-Deputy Director, Admin AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.)

## Copy to:

- 1. PA to Executive Director, AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) for information please.
- 2. PA to DDA, AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) for the information please.
- 3. PA to Registrar, AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) for the information please.
- 4. Faculty I/c Recruitment AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) for the information please.
- 5. Faculty I/c IT Cell AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P.) for uploading on the institute website.
- 6. PPS to Chief Election Officer, Election Commission of India for the information please.